DS-4003 Page 1 of 10
INTAKE FITTINGS FOR WATEROUS FIRE PUMPS
Data Sheet
Form No.
DS-4003
Rev. Date Issue Date
04/19/96 2/27/24
DESCRIPTION: ORDER AN INTAKE FITTING TO MOUNTED ON EACH SIDE (LEFT AND

Flange
Relief Valve
Provision
Part Number
Model Material Type Size Iron Bronze
Standard
Intake Adapter
Flanges
(Section 1)
CGVG
CM, CS
Iron or
Bronze
Bronze
Threaded
4-1/2 in. NH 15.00 in. No Yes 81835 81835-BZ
5 in. NH
10.50 in. No Yes 81833 81833-BZ
13.50 in. 3-1/2 in. 8-Bolt No 81913 81913-BZ
15.00 in. No Yes 81836 81836-BZ
Threaded 6 in. NH
13.50 in.
No Yes 81838 81838-BZ
3-1/2 in. 8-Bolt No 81914 N/A
5 in. ANSI Yes 81841 N/A
15.00 in.
No Yes 81837 81837-BZ
3-1/2 in. 8-Bolt No 81912 81912-BZ
5 in. ANSI Yes 81844 81844-BZ
Flanged 6 in. ANSI 6.75 in.
No Yes 82188 N/A
Yes Yes 82199 N/A
Intake Extensions

2 in. NPT Taps
(Type 3 Fittings)
Pipe Plugs
N/A Pipe Plug, Square Head, 2 in. NPT W 6532 W 6532-B
N/A Pipe Plug, Headless, 2 in. NPT W 6632 W 6632-B
1-1/2 in. NPT Taps
(Type 4 Fittings)
Pipe Plugs N/A Pipe Plug, Square Head, 1-1/2 in. NPT W 6524 W 6524-B
3-1/2 in. 8-Bolt
Flanges
(Type 7 Fittings)
Extensions
4 in. Extension, 4 in. 62408-A 62408-ABZ
5.50 in.
Extension, 5-1/2 in. Without Tap 72540-A N/A
Extension, 5-1/2 in. With 1-1/4 in. NPSM Tap 72067-A 72067-ABZ
Extension, 5-1/2 in. With 1-1/4 in. NPT Tap 72067-1A 72067-1ABZ
6 in. Extension, 6 in. 62407-A 62407-ABZ
8 in.
Extension, 8 in. With 2-1/2 in. NPT Tap 62052-1A N/A
Extension, 8 in. With Flowmeter Pad 62551-A N/A
Extension, 8 in. With 2 in. Offset 71599-A 71599-ABZ
Extension, 8 in., 4 NH Thread 72071-A 72071-ABZ
Extension, 8 in., 3-1/2 NH Thread 72072-A 72072-ABZ
9.50 in. Extension, 9-1/2 in. With 5-7/16 in. Offset 70828-A N/A
Elbows 5.062 in. x 4.00 in. Elbow, 90 Deg. 71597-A 71597-ABZ
Tees 8.00 in. x 4.00 in. Tee, 8 in. Long With 2-1/2 in. NPT Tap 80827-1A N/A
Tapped
Flanges
N/A 2-1/2 in. NPT 52556-A N/A
N/A 3 in. NPT 51744-A N/A
N/A 3 in. NPT, Angle Compensated 72257-A 72257-ABZ
N/A 3 in. BSP (Tapered BS21), Angle Compensated 72844-A N/A
N/A 3-1/2 in. NPT 51744-1A N/A
N/A 3-1/2 in. NPT, Angle Compensated 72098-A 72098-ABZ
N/A 4 in. NPT 72478-A N/A
Blind
Flange
N/A Blind Flange With 3/8 in. NPT Drain 52042-1A 52042-1ABZ
Spacers
.75 in. Spacer, 3/4 in. 52703-A 52703-ABZ
1.062 in. Spacer, 1-1/16 in. 51754-A 51754-ABZ
2.125 in. Spacer, 2-1/8 in. 51754-AA N/A
Adapters N/A
Adapter, 4 in. ANSI To 3-1/2 in. Waterous
72402-A 72402-ABZ
72402-1A 72402-1ABZ
Adapter, 4 in. ANSI To 3-1/2 in. Waterous,
Angle Compensated
72797-A 72797-ABZ
72797-1A 72797-1ABZ
DATA
SHEET INTAKE FITTINGS FOR WATEROUS FIRE PUMPS
Page 6 of 9 DS-4003
Table 2. Auxiliary Fittings (Continued)

82605-1B N/A
DATA
SHEET INTAKE FITTINGS FOR WATEROUS FIRE PUMPS
Page 7 of 9 DS-4003
Table 2. Auxiliary Fittings (Continued)
Pad Fitting Is To
Be Mounted On
Auxiliary Fittings Part Number
Type Length Description Iron Bronze
3 in. NPT Taps
(Type 9 Fittings)
Anodes N/A Zinc Anode, 3 in. NPT 52315-1 52315-1
Pipe Plugs N/A Pipe Plug, Square Head, 3 in. NPT W 6548 W 6548-B
5 in. ANSI Flanges
(Type 11 Fittings)
Nipples 4.50 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 4-1/2 in. Long 72454-A 72454-ABZ
6 in. ANSI Flanges
(Type 12 Fittings)
Nipple
Extensions
1.00 in. Nipple Extension, 1 in. 61984-A N/A
2.00 in. Nipple Extension, 2 in. 61984-AA N/A
Nipples
3.375 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 3-3/8 in. Long 72453-A 72453-ABZ
5.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long 72572-A 72572-ABZ
6.25 n. Nipple, 6 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long 72578-A 72578-ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long 72579-A 72579-ABZ
5.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long With Dump Flange 72818-A 72818-ABZ
6.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long With Dump Flange 72819-A 72819-ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long With Dump Flange 72820-A 72820-ABZ
5.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long With Dump Flange 72716-A 72716-ABZ
6.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long With Dump Flange 72717-A 72717-ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long With Dump Flange 72718-A 72718-ABZ
6 in. NH Threaded
Ends
(Type 13 Fittings)
Extensions

1.00 in. Spacer, Relief Valve, 1 in. 61647-A 61647-ABZ
2.00 in. Spacer, Relief Valve, 2 in. 61647-AA 61647-AABZ
4.00 in. Spacer, Relief Valve, 4 in. 61646-A 61646-ABZ
Tapped
Flanges
N/A Flange, 3 in. NPT 62206-2A N/A
Blind
Flanges
N/A Blind Flange 62950-A 62950-ABZ
4 in. Relief Valve
Pads
(Type 15 Fittings)
Spacers 1.00 in. Spacer, Relief Valve, 1 in. 63842-A N/A
Blind
Flanges
N/A Blind Flange 72569-A 72569-ABZ
6 in. Flanges on
Dual (Pant-Leg)
Intake Fittings
(Type 16 Fittings)

Be Mounted On
Auxiliary Fittings Part Number
Type Length Description Iron Bronze
6 in. ANSI Flanges
on
6-3/4 in. Long
Intake Fittings
(Type 12 Fittings)
Nipples
5.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72818-A 72818-ABZ
6.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72819-A 72819-ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72820-A 72820-ABZ
5.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72716-A 72716-ABZ
6.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72717-A 72717-ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72718-A 72718-ABZ
3.375 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 3-3/8 in. Long Without Dump Valve Flange 72453-1A 72453-1ABZ
5.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long Without Dump Valve Flange 72572-1A 72572-1ABZ
6.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long Without Dump Valve Flange 72578-1A 72578-1ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long Without Dump Valve Flange 72579-1A 72579-1ABZ
6 in.
Monarch
Butterfly
Valves
N/A
12 Volt Electric Actuator 82743-1A
N/A
24 Volt Electric Actuator 82743-1B
Pneumatic Actuator 82743-2A
Manual Actuator (Includes Control Handle Kit K 968) 82743-3A
Nipples For
Monarch Butterfly
Valves on CM and
CS Models
(Type 18 Fitting)
Nipples
(CM and CS
Models)
5.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72818-1A 72818-1ABZ
6.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72819-1A 72819-1ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 5 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72820-1A 72820-1ABZ
5.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72716-1A 72716-1ABZ
6.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72717-1A 72717-1ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72718-1A 72718-1ABZ
3.375 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 3-3/8 in. Long Without Dump Valve Flange 72453-2A 72453-2ABZ
5.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long Without Dump Valve Flange 72572-2A 72572-2ABZ
6.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 6-1/4 in. Long Without Dump Valve Flange 72578-2A 72578-2ABZ
7.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 7-1/4 in. Long Without Dump Valve Flange 72579-2A 72579-2ABZ
6 in. ANSI Flange
on CXN Model
(Type 21 Fittings)
6 in.
Monarch
Butterfly
Valves
N/A
12 Volt Electric Actuator 82743-1A
N/A
24 Volt Electric Actuator 82743-1B
Pneumatic Actuator 82743-2A
Manual Actuator (Includes Control Handle Kit K 968) 82743-3A
Nipples For
Monarch Butterfly
Valves on CXN
Model
(Type 22 Fittings)
Nipples
(CXN Model)
5.25 in. Nipple, 6 NH, 5-1/4 in. Long With Dump Valve Flange 72716-2A 72716-2ABZ
5 in. NH Threaded
Ends
(Type 23 Fittings)
Extensions 6.50 in. Extension, 5 NH, 6-1/2 in. Long 72798-A N/A